University of Mississippi
eGrove

Correspondence James W. Silver Collection

10-16-1952

Minutes of the Allocation Committee for the
Student Activities Fund

R. Malcolm Guess

Follow this and additional works at: https://egrove.olemiss.edu/jws_corr

Recommended Citation

Guess, R. Malcolm, "Minutes of the Allocation Committee for the Student Activities Fund" (1952). Correspondence. S6.
https://egrove.olemiss.edu/jws_corr/56

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the James W. Silver Collection at eGrove. It has been accepted for inclusion in

Correspondence by an authorized administrator of eGrove. For more information, please contact egrove@olemiss.edu.


https://egrove.olemiss.edu?utm_source=egrove.olemiss.edu%2Fjws_corr%2F56&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
https://egrove.olemiss.edu/jws_corr?utm_source=egrove.olemiss.edu%2Fjws_corr%2F56&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
https://egrove.olemiss.edu/jws_race?utm_source=egrove.olemiss.edu%2Fjws_corr%2F56&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
https://egrove.olemiss.edu/jws_corr?utm_source=egrove.olemiss.edu%2Fjws_corr%2F56&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
https://egrove.olemiss.edu/jws_corr/56?utm_source=egrove.olemiss.edu%2Fjws_corr%2F56&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
mailto:egrove@olemiss.edu

MINUTES OF THE ALLOCATION COMMITTEE FOR THE STUDENT ACTIVITIES FUND
SESSION OF 1§52-53

The committee met in the Board Room on October 16, 1952, Those present were
Deans Coulter; Hefley; Dunham; Cuess, Chairman; Dr, David B, McCorkls, Director
of Student Activities; Roy Pitts, President of the Assoclated Student Body.

The Chairman made a report to the Committee of the present status of the
Social Affairs fund,

Balance in Student Activities Fund on 9-18-52, as
shown by Comptroller's records $776.59

Less the Authorized reserve fund of the Social
Affairs Conmittee to meet emergenciss which may

arisew 600,00
Balance to be allocated $ 176.69
Student Activities Fund credited with student fees

September 30, 1§52 2,755.50
TOTAL IN FUND FOR FIRST SEMESTER'S USE $2,932.19
Estimated receipts Student Activities Fund, 2nd semester 2,588,400
TOTAL STUDENT ACTIVITIES FUND FOR THE SESSION 1952-53 $5,520,19

Dean Coulter made the motion, Roy Pitts seconded, that the Committee recommend
the following allocations to the organizations herein listed for the session
of 1952-53, The vote was unanimous.

University Theater $1,657.50
Social Affairs 900,00
Student Masic Programs 250,00
Forums T12.69

ASE budget (this includes travel

expenses for W,5,0.A, delegates to
conventions and additional expenses

of the student Senate) 2,000,00

TOTAL $5,520.19%

# (This fund was authorized by the Allocations Committee on November 12, 19;-
from unused funds allocated to the Social Affairs Committee in the session -+
of 1951-52, The resclution setting up this fund provides that no part of it

is to be spent by the Social Affairs Committee without the approval of the
Allocations Committee,)



Page 2.

The Student Activity Fund for this session is approximately $330 less than was
allocated for the session of 1951=52, made certain reductions necessary
in th. lllﬂ-‘-l‘t-inl'l-

Dean Dunham moved, Dean Coulter seconded, that in the future none of the funds
from the Student Activity fee should be used for program or activities for the
summer session. Motlon carried by unanimous vote. (In the discussion, it was
pointed out that there is a summer session recreation fee charged to summer
session students,

It is the established policy of the Committee that the funds, as allocated,
are for programs and other activities on the campus for University students,
These funds are not to be used for expenses of programs given off the campus.
Exception being traveling expenses for students sent to conferences for
official training,

It is understood that the above named organizations are not to spend more than
50% of their allocation during the first semester,

The Chairman advised the Committee that the Student Social Affairs Committee
will need to borrew $875.00 to confirm the contract for Hal McIntyre's orchestra
for a dance on November 15th. The Committee authorized the Chairman to request
Mr, Carroll North, Comptreller, to write a letter of authorization to the local
bank requesting that a loan be made to the A,3,B, Dance Committee for $875.00,
The Comptrollr will earmark the said amount of $675.00 in the Student Activity
Fund until such time as the A,5,B. Dance Committee pays this obligationm,

The Committee adjourned.

Approved:

H. Valcolm Uusss, Chairman

Approved
: Bavid ¥, WeCorkls, Acting Secretary

Approved:
L. L. Love, Dean of Students

Approved:
~J. D. Williams, Chancellor




	University of Mississippi
	eGrove
	10-16-1952

	Minutes of the Allocation Committee for the Student Activities Fund
	R. Malcolm Guess
	Recommended Citation


	tmp.1550695805.pdf.zKR0P

